

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office: C-7, URJA BHAWAN, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA.

Corporate Identity Number:- U45207HR1997SGC033517

website: www.hpgcl.org.in

From

Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

То

- 1. All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.
- 2. Chief Financial officer, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. Company Secretary, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. SE/Technical (HQ), HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 5. SE/FTPS, HPGCL, Faridabad.
- 6. All FAs & CAOs at HPGCL projects.
- 7. LR/HPUs, Panchkula.
- 8. All Dy. Secy./Under Secy./Admn. Officers in HPGCL

Memo No. Ch. /HPGCL/GB/35/ 7102 Dated: 9.01.2023

Subject:

ect: Regularization of strike period for 28.03.2022 and 29.03.2022.

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

In this regard, General Secretary, All Haryana Power Corporation Worker Union, H.O. Hisar had given a call for two days strike on 28-29 March, 2022. The HPGCL employees had also participated in the above said strike /work boycott.

The matter of regularization of strike period has been considered and it has been decided to regularize the strike period as 'Extra Ordinary Leave' (EOL) on the basis of "No work no wages" in respect of the employees of HPGCL who participated in the said strike /work boycott called from 28.03.2022 to 29.03.2022.

This issues with the approval of Managing Director, HPGCL in E-office file no.HPGCL-C1010104/9/2022-Genl Section Admn HQ Panchkula (Computer No.7001).

Dy.Secy./Genl. for Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:-

- 1. SPS to MD, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 2. OSD/Tech. to MD, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. SPS to Director/Finance/Technical/Generation, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. PS to Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 5. XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula w.r.t. upload the same on HPGCL website.